given to Amprop Holdings Collier Commons, LLC, whose address is 12950 Race 
Track Road, Suite 201, Tampa, Florida 33626, bearing the date of September 12,2007, 
recorded on September 18,2007, in OR BK 7636, PG 1, in the Public Records of Pasco 
County, Florida given to secure the sum of approximately ONE MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ------------ 001100 (US$1,550,000.00) evidenced by 
those certain note(s), upon the following described property, situate, lying and being in 
PASCO COUNTY, State of Florida to-wit: 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto 

Bank of St. Petersburg has received partial payment of said indebtedness and does hereby